Filed June 18, 196 8: 20 auc

TAX 10

STATE OF WISCONSIN SS DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS COME, GREETINGS:

I, JAMES R. MORGAN, Commissioner of Taxation and custodian of the official records of the Wisconsin Department of Taxation, do hereby certify that the annexed amended rule TAX 10.01 has been approved by me, and has been compared by me with the original on file in this department and is a true and correct copy of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at the State Office Building in the City of Madison this 16th day of June, A. D. 1967.

Morgan James K

Commissioner of Taxation

## ORDER OF THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION ADOPTING, AMENDING OR REPEALING RULES

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Department of Taxation by Section 168.12(1) of the Wisconsin Statutes as amended in Section 173m of Chapter 43, Laws of 1967, the Department of Taxation amends Rule TAX 10.01 to read:

"<u>Oil Inspection Fees</u>. For the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1967 and for the 30 days next succeeding, the oil inspection fee shall be 1 3/4¢ for each 50 gallons of petroleum product from which the sample is taken."

This rule shall take effect as of July 1, 1967 as provided in Section 168.12(1).

Dated June 16, 1967.

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION

R. Morgan Commissioner of Taxation



## The State of Misconsin

DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION

ROOM 1000 STATE OFFICE BUILDING 1 WEST WILSON STREET MADISON, WISCONSIN 53702

June 16, 1967

Mr. James J. Burke Revisor of Statutes State Capitol Madison, Wisconsin

Dear Mr. Burke:

Enclosed herewith please find a certified copy (and an extra copy) of amended Rule TAX 10.01 relating to OIL INSPECTION, which rule has been adopted as required by Section 168.12(1) of the statutes as amended by Chapter 43, Laws of 1967.

This rule is exempt from the notice and hearing requirements of Chapter 227 but we would like its adoption published in the administrative register.

A certified copy of the rule is being mailed today to Secretary of State for filing pursuant to Section 227.023(1) of the statutes.

Sincerely,

James R. Morgan Commissioner

JRM:ABK

cc: Hon. Robert C. Zimmerman Secretary of State, Capitol

Commerce Clearing House

Prentice-Hall, Inc. Att: Stephen L. Taylor Englewood Cliffs, N. J.